
LETHBRIDGE - September 19, 2004 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 9M) Claiming Price: $2,250
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (A Knight Mission - 1:23.20 - September 27, 2003)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $4,100
Available Money: $4,100
Value of Race: $4,100 1st $2,173, 2nd $1,066, 3rd $492, 4th $246, 5th $123
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Sep04 4LBG3

5Sep04 3LBG2

5Sep04 3LBG3

5Sep04 4LBG4

5Sep04 4LBG6

5Sep04 3LBG7

5Sep04 3LBG6

5Sep04 4LBG5

3
6
5
2
7
4
8
1

Tamarack Creek (Wilson, Angelle)
Silver Request (Hebert, Carl)
Hallas (Ramirez, Antonio)
Suprisingly (McAleney, Peter)
Simmerdown Now (Miyashiro, Cliff)
Under the O (Smith, Jackie)
Turfanet (Smith, Nate)
Chasing a Dream (Stianson, Janine)

121
121
120
123
120
120
120
120

- -
b
- -
b
- -
- -
- -
b

3
6
5
2
7
4
8
1

3
1
8
7
4
2
5
6

21 1/2

11 1/2

71

51/2

41

8
61

31 1/2

11/2

21/2

7Head

6Head

31

8
4Head

51

12

21

51/2

31

41 1/2

8
7Head

61 1/2

12 1/2

2Nose

33/4

41 1/2

51 3/4

61 1/4

72

8

1.75*
3.80
2.80
6.25

11.95
11.35
21.40
11.95

stalked pace
rushed to lead
off slowly, gaining
late rally
mild bid, faded
mild bid
middle move, faded
stalked pace, tired

Final Time: 1:28.20
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Tamarack Creek, Chestnut Filly, by Ihtimam out of Montonya, by Majestic Man. Foaled Feb 20, 2000 in Washington.
Breeder: Jim Smith & Jane Smith. Winning Owner: Circle C Farms, Ltd.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tamarack Creek New Trainer: Amanda Fogle New Owner: Amanda Fogle

Claiming Prices: 3 - Tamarack Creek: $2,250; 6 - Silver Request: $2,250; 5 - Hallas: $2,250; 2 - Suprisingly: $2,250; 7 - Simmerdown
Now: $2,250; 4 - Under the O: $2,250; 8 - Turfanet: $2,250; 1 - Chasing a Dream: $2,250;

Total WPS Pool: $666
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Tamarack Creek 5.50 2.70 2.20
6 Silver Request 4.50 2.60
5 Hallas 2.50

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Triactor 3-6-5 (3 correct) 143.60 475
$2.00 Quinella 3-6 14.60 329

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Tamarack Creek 3 21 1/2 11/2 12 12 1/2

6 Silver Request 1 11 1/2 21/2 22 22 1/2

5 Hallas 8 77 73 1/4 55 1/2 32 1/2

2 Suprisingly 7 55 1/2 63 33 43 1/4

7 Simmerdown Now 4 44 1/2 31 44 54 3/4

4 Under the O 2 88 83 1/4 87 1/2 66 1/2

8 Turfanet 5 66 42 77 1/2 77 3/4

1 Chasing a Dream 6 33 52 66 89 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Oberholtzer, Kevin; 6 - Hawkes, Darcy; 5 - David, Ron; 2 - Homer, Jason; 7 - Jones, G. E.; 4 - Pigeau, Nellie; 8 - Buzzard, Ralph; 1 - Krone,
Bryan

Owners: 3 - Circle C Farms, Ltd.; 6 - Assman, Herb, Julie and Kate; 5 - David, Barb and Fike, Chad; 2 -Mark Buckley; 7 -G. E. Ted Jones; 4 -Nellie O.
Pigeau; 8 -Ralph Buzzard; 1 - Az-Dak Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes
TAMARACK CREEK stalked pace, gained command, driving. SILVER REQUEST rushed to lead, gained command. HALLAS off slowly, gaining.
SUPRISINGLY middle of pack, late rally. SIMMERDOWN NOW middle of pack, mild bid, faded. UNDER THE O void early speed, mild bid. TURFANET
middle of pack, middle move, faded. CHASING A DREAM stalked pace, tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


