## LETHBRIDGE - September 19, 2004 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 9M) Claiming Price: \$2,250

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (A Knight Mission - 1:23.20 - September 27, 2003)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$4,100

Available Money: \$4,100

Value of Race: \$4,100 1st \$2,173, 2nd \$1,066, 3rd \$492, 4th \$246, 5th \$123

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 4:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Sep04 <sup>4</sup> LBG <sup>3</sup>	3	Tamarack Creek (Wilson, Angelle)	121	3	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1.75*	stalked pace
5Sep04 3LBG2	6	Silver Request (Hebert, Carl)	121 b	6	1	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	3.80	rushed to lead
5Sep04 <sup>3</sup> LBG <sup>3</sup>	5	Hallas (Ramirez, Antonio)	120	5	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.80	off slowly, gaining
5Sep04 <sup>4</sup> LBG <sup>4</sup>	2	Suprisingly (McAleney, Peter)	123 b	2	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6.25	late rally
5Sep04 <sup>4</sup> LBG <sup>6</sup>	7	Simmerdown Now (Miyashiro, Cliff)	120	7	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	11.95	mild bid, faded
5Sep04 <sup>3</sup> LBG <sup>7</sup>	4	Under the O (Smith, Jackie)	120	4	2	8	8	8	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	11.35	mild bid
5Sep04 <sup>3</sup> LBG <sup>6</sup>	8	Turfanet (Smith, Nate)	120	8	5	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	21.40	middle move, faded
5Sep04 <sup>4</sup> LBG <sup>5</sup>	1	Chasing a Dream (Stianson, Janine)	120 b	1	6	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8	11.95	stalked pace, tired

Final Time: 1:28.20 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Tamarack Creek, Chestnut Filly, by Intimam out of Montonya, by Majestic Man. Foaled Feb 20, 2000 in Washington.

Breeder: Jim Smith & Jane Smith. Winning Owner: Circle C Farms, Ltd.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tamarack Creek New Trainer: Amanda Fogle New Owner: Amanda Fogle

Claiming Prices: 3 - Tamarack Creek: \$2,250; 6 - Silver Request: \$2,250; 5 - Hallas: \$2,250; 2 - Suprisingly: \$2,250; 7 - Simmerdown

Now: \$2,250; 4 - Under the O: \$2,250; 8 - Turfanet: \$2,250; 1 - Chasing a Dream: \$2,250;

Total WPS Pool: \$666

Pgm	Horse	
3	Tamarack Creek	
6	Silver Request	

Hallas

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.50	2.70	2.20	\$2.00 Triactor	3-6-5 (3 correct)	143.60	475
	4.50	2.60 2.50	\$2.00 Quinella	3-6	14.60	329

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

T dot 1 of formation (California Line 1 To New									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
3	Tamarack Creek	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>			
6	Silver Request	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>			
5	Hallas	8	7 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>			
2	Suprisingly	7	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	$3^3$	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>			
7	Simmerdown Now	4	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>			
4	Under the O	2	8 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>			
8	Turfanet	5	6 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>			
1	Chasing a Dream	6	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>9 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 3 - Oberholtzer, Kevin; 6 - Hawkes, Darcy; 5 - David, Ron; 2 - Homer, Jason; 7 - Jones, G. E.; 4 - Pigeau, Nellie; 8 - Buzzard, Ralph; 1 - Krone,

Bryan

Owners: 3 - Circle C Farms, Ltd.; 6 - Assman, Herb, Julie and Kate; 5 - David, Barb and Fike, Chad; 2 -Mark Buckley; 7 -G. E. Ted Jones; 4 -Nellie O.

Pigeau; 8 -Ralph Buzzard; 1 - Az-Dak Thoroughbreds LLC;

## **Footnotes**

TAMARACK CREEK stalked pace, gained command, driving. SILVER REQUEST rushed to lead, gained command. HALLAS off slowly, gaining. SUPRISINGLY middle of pack, late rally. SIMMERDOWN NOW middle of pack, mild bid, faded. UNDER THE O void early speed, mild bid. TURFANET middle of pack, middle move, faded. CHASING A DREAM stalked pace, tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

